900239062 11/19/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Holm Industries, Inc.		07/24/2009	CORPORATION: INDIANA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ILPEA Industries, Inc.	
Street Address:	745 S. Gardner St.	
City:	Scottsburg	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	47170	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: INDIANA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1373777	OEM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9015371010

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 502-562-7378

Email: Ivanlandingham@wyattfirm.com

Correspondent Name: Matthew A. Williams
Address Line 1: 1715 Aaron Brenner Dr.

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Memphis, TENNESSEE 38120-4367

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	606285.6
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew A. Williams
Signature:	/matthew a williams/
Date:	11/19/2012

Total Attachments: 1

source=ILPEA Name Change#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004903 FRAME: 0507 TH \$40.00 13/3/7/

State of Indiana Office of the Secretary of State

Indiana Secretary of State Packet: 1989031306 Filing Date: 07/24/2009 Effective Date: 07/24/2009

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

of

HOLM INDUSTRIES, INC.

I, TODD ROKITA, Secretary of State of Indiana, hereby certify that Articles of Amendment of the above For-Profit Domestic Corporation have been presented to me at my office, accompanied by the fees prescribed by law and that the documentation presented conforms to law as prescribed by the provisions of the Indiana Business Corporation Law.

The name following said transaction will be:

ILPEA INDUSTRIES, INC.

NOW, THEREFORE, with this document I certify that said transaction will become effective Friday, July 24, 2009.



In Witness Whereof, I have caused to be affixed my signature and the seal of the State of Indiana, at the City of Indianapolis, July 24, 2009.

Cost Rotation

TODD ROKITA, SECRETARY OF STATE

1989031306/2009072725357

Page 20 of 22

RECORDED: 11/19/2012

Certification Number: 2012083133452

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004903 FRAME: 0508